NUFFIELD ORGANIZATION RETAIL PLAN

The following examples are based on the maximum rates, calculated on
the balance outstanding, approved by the Nuffield Organization, of:
7 per cent. for 12 months
11 per cent. for 18 months
15 per cent. for 24 months

and made available to all Nuffield Dealers who operate the official Nuffield

retail plan.

MORRIS MINOR 2.door Saloon

Cost price, mcludmg BT (say)
Initial deposit =

12 monthly payments of £37 2s. 9d. each
or 18 monthly payments of £25 |3s. 8d. each
or 24 monthly payments of £19 19s. 2d. each

MORRIS MINOR 4-door Saloon

Cost price, mcludmg P.F. (say)
Initial deposit -

12 monthly payments of £39 6és. 5d. each
or 18 monthly payments of £27 3s. |ld. each
or 24 monthly payments of £21 2s. 8d. each

(The above examples relate to basic models and the prices shown do

not include delivery charges or accessories.)

The following figures show the amount of the instalments for a balance

left outstanding after part-exchange allowances:

Balance

Balance

£ s

625 7
208 17

£416 10

£ 5

662 17
221 17

£441

d.
-0
0
0

ol coa

Balance 12 instalments of 18 instalments of 24 instalments of
£ s d £ s d £ .5 d
£50 4:9 2 3 | 8 2 711
£100 818 4 6 3 4 415 10
£200 17 16 8 12 6 8 911 8
£300 26 15 0 1810 0 14 7 6
£400 3513 4 24 13 4 9 34
£500 4411 8 3016 8 2319 2

CEBS 24/35 (17218)

RICE LIST

Home Retail
Ex=-Works Prices
Motor Show 1958
Earls Court
22 October 1958

MORRIS - M.G. - RILEY | m= | WOLSELEY




NUFFIELD ORGANIZ

ATION PRICE LIST

MORRIS

Minor 1000 2-door Saloon

Minor 1000 2-door Saloon (De-luxe model)
Minor 1000 Convertible

Minor 1000 Convertible (De-luxe mode!)
Minor 1000 4-door Saloon

Minor 1000 4-door Saloon (De-luxe model)
Minor 1000 Traveller - &
Minor 1000 Traveller (De-luxe model)
Cowley 1500 Saloon ...

Oxford Saloon (Series IIl)

Oxford Traveller (Series IV)

Extra for Duotone (Oxford Saloon,
and Oxford Traveller Series V) ...

M.G.

‘Series MGA ...

Series MGA Coupé

Twin O.H.C. Engine, Disc Brakes and
Centre-lock Disc Wheels ( MGA’
and ‘MGA’ Coupé)

M.G. Magnette Saloon (Smgle Colour)

M.G. Magnette Saloon (Varitone) .

Home

Retail Price

£ &
416 0
433 10
416 0
433 10
441 0
462 0
471 10
488 10
555 10
589 0
665 0

10 0

663 0
724 0

180
714
740

o oo

o oo

Oo0OOoOocococoooo0oo0o0 a

Purchase
Tax

e s
209 7
218 2
209 7
218 2
221 17
232 7
237 .2
245 |12
279 2
295 17
333 17

332 17

363 7

90
358
371

NNo

d.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o oo

Total
Price

£
625
651
625
651
662
694
708
734
834
884
998

15

995
1,087

270
1,072
L1

S.
7
12
7
12
4

S

NNOo

o o

OCoOoOoOOoCcooococooo a

HOME RETAIL EX-WORKS PRICES

These are the ex-Works prices obtaining at the date of publication and, with
the specifications, they are liable to alteration from time to time without notice.

Two-Point-Six Saloon
Borg-Warner Overdrive ...
Automatic Gearbox ...

One-Point-Five Saloon
(Heater and Windscreen Washer scandard)

WOLSELEY |

Fifteen Hundred Saloon

Fifteen-Fifty Saloon

Six-Ninety Saloon (Series III)
Borg-Warner Overdrive (Six-Ninety

only) .. -
Automatlc Gearbox (Slx-Nmety
Saloon only)

Duotone (Fifteen Hundred on|y)

| PRINCESS |

Princess IV Saloon with Automatic
Gearbox
Princess IV Touring leousme, w:th
Automatic Gearbox
Optional Extra (all models):
Radio (Fascia Controls)
Princess L.W.B. Saloon
Princess L.W.B. Limousine ...
Optional Extras (L.W.B.):
Automatic Gearbox ... .
Servo-assisted Brakes are ftted on
all L.W.B. models at an extra
charge
Radio (Rear Arm Rest Controls)

Heme
Retail Price
Bl
940 0
42 10
105 0
575 0

530

o
S
o oo
O oo

850

o

42 10

105 0
10 0

o o

2250 0 0
2,360 0 0

350 0
2,150 0 ©
2,150 0 0O

193 10 0

I5 00
4 0 O

COoOOoCOoO a

Purchase
Tax

E 8
471 7
21 5
52 10
288 17

266
331
426

wv NN N

21
52 10

126, 7

LIt 7

1,076 '7
1,076 7

96 15

©CoOoo0COoO a

Total
Price

411 7

157 10
863 17

796
991
1,276

NN

63 15
157 10

3,376 7
3541 ¥

52 10
3,206 7
3,226 7

200 5

22 10

oo Oo a

o o o o oo




	p1
	Binder2
	p2


