The following examples are based on the maximum rates, calculated on the balance outstanding, approved by the Nuffield Organization, of:

7 per cent. for 12 months 11 per cent. for 18 months 15 per cent. for 24 months

and made available to all Nuffield Dealers who operate the official Nuffield retail plan.

MORRIS MINOR 2-door Saloon		£	S.	d.
Cost price, including P.T. (say)		625		
Initial deposit		208	17	0
	Balance	£416	10	0
12 monthly payments of £37 2s. 9d. each				
or 18 monthly payments of £25 13s. 8d. each				
or 24 monthly payments of £19 19s. 2d. each				
MORRIS MINOR 4-door Saloon		£	s.	d.
Cost price, including P.T. (say)		662	17	0

12 monthly payments of £39 6s. 5d. each or 18 monthly payments of £27 3s. 11d. each or 24 monthly payments of £21 2s. 8d. each

(The above examples relate to basic models and the prices shown do not include delivery charges or accessories.)

Balance £441

The following figures show the amount of the instalments for a balance left outstanding after part-exchange allowances:

Balance	12 instalments of		18 instalments	of 24 instalments of
	£ s.	d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
£50	4 9	2	3 8	2 7 11
£100	8 18	3 4	6 3 4	4 15 10
£200	17 16	8 6	12 6 8	9 11 8
£300	26 15	5 0	18 10 0	14 7 6
£400	35 13	3 4	24 13 4	19 3 4
£500	44 11	8	30 16 8	23 19 2

WOLSELEY

PRICE LIST

Home Retail
Ex-Works Prices
Motor Show 1958
Earls Court
22 October 1958

Initial deposit

NUFFIELD ORGANIZATION PRICE LIST

MORRIS	Home Retail Price	Purchase Tax	Total Price	RILEY	Home Retail Price	Purchase Tax	Total Price
MORRIS	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	KILEI	£ s. d.	£ s. d.	£ s. d.
Minor 1000 2-door Saloon	416 0 0	209 7 0	625 7 0	Two-Point-Six Saloon	940 0 0	471 7 0	1.411 7 0
Minor 1000 2-door Saloon (De-luxe model)	433 10 0	218 2 0	651 12 0	Borg-Warner Overdrive	42 10 0	21 5 0	63 15 0
Minor 1000 Convertible	416 0 0	209 7 0	625 7 0	Automatic Gearbox	105 0 0	52 10 0	157 10 0
Minor 1000 Convertible (De-luxe model)	433 10 0	218 2 0	651 12 0	One-Point-Five Saloon	575 0 0	288 17 0	863 17 0
Minor 1000 4-door Saloon	441 0 0	221 17 0	662 17 0	(Heater and Windscreen Washer standard)			
Minor 1000 4-door Saloon (De-luxe model)	462 0 0	232 7 0	694 7 0	A STATE OF THE STA		germation of	
Minor 1000 Traveller	471 10 0	237 2 0	708 12 0	WOLSELEY			
Minor 1000 Traveller (De-luxe model)	488 10 0	245 12 0	734 2 0	WOLSELEI			
Cowley 1500 Saloon	555 10 0	279 2 0	834 12 0	Fifteen Hundred Saloon	530 0 0	266 7 0	796 7 0
Oxford Saloon (Series III)	589 0 0	295 17 0	884 17 0	Fifteen-Fifty Saloon	660 0 0	331 7 0	991 7 0
Oxford Traveller (Series IV)	665 0 0	333 17 0	998 17 0	Six-Ninety Saloon (Series III)	850 0 0	426 7 0	1,276 7 0
				Borg-Warner Overdrive (Six-Ninety	030 0 0	120	1,270 7 0
Extra for Duotone (Oxford Saloon,			The state of the s	only)	42 10 0	21 5 0	63 15 0
and Oxford Traveller Series IV)	10 0 0	5 0 0	15 0 0	Automatic Gearbox (Six-Ninety			
				Saloon only) `	105 0 0	52 10 0	157 10 0
				Duotone (Fifteen Hundred only)	10 0 0	5 0 0	15 0 0
				The state of the s			
	ar and the second	1838		DRINGERS			
M.G.	The second lines	等多 中国。他是		PRINCESS			
Series MGA	663 0 0	332 17 0	995 17 0	Princess IV Saloon with Automatic			
C. L. MCAC (663 0 0 724 0 0			Gearbox	2,250 0 0	1,126 7 0	3,376 7 0
Twin O.H.C. Engine, Disc Brakes and	724 0 0	363 7 0	1,087 7 0	Princess IV Touring Limousine, with	1 Sparred #11 bes		
Centre-lock Disc Wheels ('MGA'				Automatic Gearbox	2,360 0 0	1,181 7 0	3,541 7 0
and 'MGA' Coupé)	180 0 0	90 0 0	270 0 0	Optional Extra (all models):		Parties of the State of the Sta	
M.G. Magnette Saloon (Single Colour)	714 0 0	358 7 0	1,072 7 0	Radio (Fascia Controls)	35 0 0	17 10 0	52 10 0
M.G. Magnette Saloon (Varitone)	740 0 0	371 7 0	1.111 7 0	Princess L.W.B. Saloon	2,150 0 0	1,076 7 0	3,226 7 0
(,			.,	Princess L.W.B. Limousine	2,150 0 0	1,076 7 0	3,226 7 0
				Optional Extras (L.W.B.):	5 %		
				Automatic Gearbox	193 10 0	96 15 0	290 5 0
HOME RETAIL EX-WORKS PRICES			Servo-assisted Brakes are fitted on	0 13	2.2		
		all L.W.B. models at an extra	15 0 0				
These are the ex-Works prices obtaining at the date of publication and, with		charge	15 0 0	7 10 0	22 10 0		
the specifications, they are liable to alteration from time to time without notice.			Radio (Rear Arm Rest Controls)	40 0 0	20 0 0	60 0 0	